

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2644/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 06/10/2006 in DBCSA No. 517/2006 of The
HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JODHPUR)

URBAN IMPROVEMENT TRUST,RAJASTHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SWAMI SANWIT SOMGIRI MAHANT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for BRINGING ON RECORD ADDL. FACTS and exemption from filing
O.T.,and prayer for interim relief))

Date: 19/02/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Altaf Ahmed, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta,Adv.

Mr. Naveen Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Mukul Sood, Adv.

Mr. Shashwat Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Shikha Tandon, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice, returnable within four weeks, to the respondents.

Contempt proceedings in S.B. Misc. Contempt Petition No.117/2001 pending

before the High Court are stayed. In the meanwhile, the petitioners shall not

deal with the lands in question or interfere with the administration of the Temple until further orders.

(A.D. Sharma)

(Phoolan Wati Arora

Court Master

Court Master