

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2644/2007

(From the judgment and order dated 06/10/2006 in DBCSA No.517/2006  
of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JODHPUR)

URBAN IMPROVEMENT TRUST, RAJASTHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SWAMI SANWIT SOMGIRI MAHANT &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bringing on record addl. facts and prayer for interim relief and  
office report)

Date: 15/12/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Surya Kant, Adv.

Mr. Pranav Vyas, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

On the prayer made on behalf of the petitioner, four weeks time  
is granted for filing rejoinder affidavit. List the matter as soon as  
thereafter, as possible.

(Ganga Thakur)  
P.S. to Registrar(Juginder Kaur)  
Court Master