

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1606 OF 2009

URBAN IMPROVEMENT TRUST,RAJASTHAN

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SWAMI SANWIT SOMGIRI MAHANT & ORS.
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 30/01/2014 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta,Adv. (N.P.)

For Respondent(s) Ms. Purnima Jauhari, Adv.

Mr. Surya Kant,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

There is no representation for the appellant.

The learned counsel for the respondents seeks time for
filing the Statement of Case.

The appellant to file the Statement of case within four
weeks.

The respondents to file the Statement of case within four
weeks.

[Rajni Mukhi]
Sr. P.A.

[Sharda Kapoor]
Court Master