

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SCivil Appeal No(s).1606/2009

URBAN IMPROVEMENT TRUST BIKANER

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SWAMI SANWIT SOMGIRI MAHANT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 07-02-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Appellant(s) Mr.Aruneshwar Gupta, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr.Rakesh Kumar Khanna, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Kumar Khanna, Sr. Adv.

Mr.Surya Kant, Adv.

Ms. Seema Rao, Adv.

Mr. Pranav Vyas, Adv.

Ms. Priyanka Tyagi, Adv.

Mr. Aditya Pushkal Khanna, Adv.

Ms.Seema Rao, Adv.

Mr.Pranav Vyas, Adv.

Ms.Priyanka Tyagi, Adv.

Mr.Aditya Pushkal Khanna, Adv.

Mr.Milind Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeal is allowed in terms of the signed order.

Pending applications, if any, stands disposed of.

(Ashok Raj Singh)

Court Master

(Jagdish Chander)

Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file)